GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1341
TO BE ANSWERED ON 9" February, 2021

SILOS FOR STORAGE OF FOODGRAINS

1341. SHRI JASBIR SINGH GILL:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION 3usilaaT #Hd, @ed AR Fdefad faavor #3 be pleased to state:

(a) the number of silos taken on rent/lease/agreement to store food grains by Food Corporation of India; and

(b) the total capacity of each silos and their location, district-wise and State-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD &
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRI DANVE RAOSAHEB DADARAO)

(a) & (b): Food Corporation of India (FCI) has taken 11 silos with capacity of 7.75 LMT on rent/lease/agreement to store foodgrains. The details of silos taken on rent/lease/agreement and their location, district-wise and state-wise is Annexed.
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ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF THE
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1341 FOR ANSWER ON 09.02.2021 IN THE
LOK SABHA.

Silos taken on Rent/Lease/Agreement to store food grains by Food

Corporation of India

Sr. No. State District Capacity in MTs

1 Punjab Moga 2,00,000

2 Tamilnadu Chennai 25,000

3 Tamilnadu Coimbatore 25,000

4 Karnataka Bangalore 25,000

5 Haryana Kurukshetra 2,00,000

6 Maharashtra Raigad 50,000
West B i Hoogl 25,000

7 est Benga ok (presently not in service)

8 Punjab Faridkot 25,000

9 Punjab Sangrur 50,000

10 Punjab Patiala 50,000

11 Punjab Sangrur 1,00,000

Total 7,75,000
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